Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Richard Greene	12/12/2008	
Conor P. Beverland	12/30/2008	
Florence Hirondel	01/10/2009	
Ailun Yi	12/15/2008	
Tim Kock	12/16/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation	
Street Address:	New Orchard Road	
City:	Armonk	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10504	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12355898

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

500757391

Fax Number: (949)223-9610

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-223-9600

Email: processing@mdaslaw.com

Correspondent Name: MYERS DAWES ANDRAS & SHERMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 19900 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 1150

Address Line 2: Kenneth L. Sherman

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GB920080110US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Zarrabian

PATENT

REEL: 022124 FRAME: 0351

1 \$40.00

E HO

Total Attachments: 10 source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page7.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page8.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page9.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page9.tif source=GB920080110US1_Signed_Assignment#page10.tif

Whereas, We

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Richard Greene City: Winchester

Country: United Kingdom

(2) Conor P. Beverland City: Chicago

Country: United States of America

(3) Florence Hirondel City: Uccle

Country: Belgium

(4) Ailun Yi City: Edinburgh

Country: United Kingdom

(5) Tim Kock City: Salzburg

Country: Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIVIDING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SPACE INTO LOCATION BASED VIRTUAL PACKETS

DATE(S) THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR(S)

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1)	12 DELEMBER.		2008
(2)			2008
(3)	and the same of th		2008
(4)		:	2008
(5)			2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed	on 12 DECEMBER	, 2008
Richard Greene		
	Off	, 2008
Conor P. Beverland		
	on	, 2008
Florence Hirondel		
	on	, 2008
Ailun Yi		
	on	, 2008
Tim Kock		

Page 2 of 2

Whereas, We

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Richard Greene City: Winchester

Country: United Kingdom

(2) Conor P. Beverland City: Chicago

Country: United States of America

(3) Florence Hirondel City: Uccle

Country: Belgium

(4) Ailun Yi City: Edinburgh

Country: United Kingdom

(5) Tim Kock City: Salzburg

Country: Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIVIDING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SPACE INTO LOCATION BASED VIRTUAL PACKETS

DATE(S) THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1) 2008 (2) 2008 , 2008 (3) _____, 2008 (4) ______, 2008 (5)______, 2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

Page 1 of 2

FAX NO. :13123379459 PATENT

Distant Course	on	, 2008
Richard Greene Low Rond Conor P. Beverland	on12. /30	, 2008
Florence Hirondel	on	, 2008
Ailun Yi	on	, 2008
Tim Kock	on	, 2008

D∈c. 30 2008 04:15PM P2

Signed and scaled

Whereas, We

INVENTOR AND CITY

DECLARATION

(1) Richard Greene City: Winchester

Country: United Kingdom

(2) Conor P. Beverland City: Chicago

Country: United States of America

(3) Florence Hirondel City: Uccle

Country: Belgium

(4) Ailun Yi

City: Edinburgh

Country: United Kingdom

(5) Tim Kock City: Salzburg

Country: Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIVIDING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SPACE INTO LOCATION BASED VIRTUAL PACKETS

DATE(S) THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE

(1) _______, 2008 (2) ________, 2008 (3) Tanuary, 10th , 2009 (4) _______, 2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed		
	on	, 2008
Richard Greene		
Conor P. Beverland	on	, 2008
Florence Hirondel	on January 1	oth, 2009
Ailun Yi	on	, 2008
Tim Kock	on	, 2008

Whereas, We

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Richard Greene City: Winchester

Country: United Kingdom

(2) Conor P. Beverland City: Chicago

Country: United States of America

(3) Florence Hirondel City: Uccle

Country: Belgium

(4) Ailun Yi

City: Edinburgh

Country: United Kingdom

(5) Tim Kock City: Salzburg

Country: Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIVIDING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SPACE INTO LOCATION BASED VIRTUAL PACKETS

2000

DATE(S) THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR(S) SIGNED THE

DECLARATION

(1)		2000
(2)		2008
(3)		2008
(4)	15, Decembers	2008
(5)		2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed		
	on	, 2008
Richard Greene		
	on	, 2008
Conor P. Beverland		
	on	, 2008
Florence Hirondel	-	
MAM	on <u>15</u>	December, 2008
Ailun Yi		
	on	, 2008
Tim Kock		

Whereas, We

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Richard Greene City: Winchester

Country: United Kingdom

(2) Conor P. Beverland City: Chicago

Country: United States of America

(3) Florence Hirondel City: Uccle

Country: Belgium

(4) Ailun Yi

City: Edinburgh

Country: United Kingdom

(5) Tim Kock City: Salzburg

Country: Austria

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR DIVIDING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SPACE INTO LOCATION BASED VIRTUAL PACKETS

DATE(S) THAT and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on INVENTOR(S)
SIGNED THE

SIGNED THE DECLARATION

(1) ________, 2008 (2) _________, 2008 (3) _________, 2008 (4) _________, 2008 (5) _________, 16 //2 /2008, 2008

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

Page 1 of 2

Signed and sealed	·	
	on	, 2008
Richard Greene		
	on	, 2008
Conor P. Beverland		
	on	, 2008
Florence Hirondel		
	on	, 2008
Ailun Yi		
<u> </u>	on 16/12/	2008 , 2008
Tim Vaale		

Attny Docket No. GB920080110US1

RECORDED: 01/19/2009

Page 2 of 2